

MaxiPARTS Limited (ABN 58 006 797 173) 22 Efficient Drive, TRUGANINA, Vic 3029 PO Box 768, SUNSHINE, Vic 3020

Phone: 03 9368 7000 Fax: 03 8368 2164



21 February 2022

MaxiPARTS completes Truckzone acquisition

MaxiPARTS Limited (ASX:MXI) announces that it has completed the acquisition of the Truckzone business.

As announced to ASX on 1 February 2022, MXI entered into a conditional agreement with Truckzone Pty Ltd, Gleeman Truck Parts Pty Ltd, Parts Peek (Aust) Pty Ltd and Coburg Truck Parts (VIC) Pty Ltd to acquire the businesses known as Truckzone (formerly Gleeman Truck Parts), Coburg Truck Parts and Parts Peek (together the "Truckzone Group"). All conditions have now been satisfied or waived, and Completion occurred today.

MXI's Accelerated Non-Renounceable Retail Offer remains open to shareholders until 3 March 2022. MaxiPARTS encourages eligible shareholders to participate.

Authorised by the Chair of the MaxiPARTS Limited Board of Directors.

Contact:

Peter Loimaranta Managing Director & CEO (03) 9368 7000 ea@maxiparts.com.au

About MaxiPARTS Limited

MaxiPARTS Limited (ASX:MXI) is one of the largest suppliers of truck and trailer parts to the road transport industry in Australia.

